

GAHC010227412018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A. 336/2018

1:ZAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MD. ABDUL REZZAK, RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON, PS BATADRABA,
DIST NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SARAFAT ALI
S/O LATE NUR BAKAS

RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON
PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K BHUYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.) 868/2018

1:ZAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MD. ABDUL REZZAK
RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON
PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SARAFAT ALI
S/O LATE NUR BAKAS

RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON
PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K BHUYAN
Advocate for the Respondent : PP
ASSAM

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AJJIKUTTIRA SOMAIAH BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

ORDER

14.11.2018

[A.S. Bopanna, CJ]

Since the issue in this appeal relates to the subject matter in Death Sentence Ref. No.2/2018, Registry to list this appeal and the application before the bench dealing with the Death Sentence Ref. No.2/2018 on 15.11.2018.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Sd/-
CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant