

GAHC010227412018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A. 336/2018

1:ZAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MD. ABDUL REZZAK, RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON, PS BATADRABA,
DIST NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SARAFAT ALI
S/O LATE NUR BAKAS

RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON
PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K BHUYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

O R D E R

15.11.2018

(Manojit Bhuyan, J)

Heard Mr. A.K. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the appellant as well as Mr. H. Sarmah, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, State of Assam.

Admit.

As the relevant case records has already been received in the connected Death Sentence Reference 2/2018 (*The State of Assam vs. Zakir Hussain*), we direct that both the Appeal and Death Sentence Reference be tagged and heard together.

Office to take immediate steps for preparation of the Paper Book and thereafter to list the matter for Hearing.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant