

GAHC010223922018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Death Sentence Ref./2/2018

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

ZAKIR HUSSAIN
NAGAON

Advocate for the Petitioner : PP, ASSAM,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A K BHUYAN, MR. Z KAMAR (Amicus Curiae),MS. N
CHOUDHURY,MR. M BORAH,MR. A KHOOND,MR T TASHI,MS. Y S PHOM,MS S SARMA
HAZARIKA

Linked Case : CrI.A./336/2018

ZAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MD. ABDUL REZZAK
RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON
PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SARAFAT ALI
S/O LATE NUR BAKAS

RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON
PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. A K BHUYAN
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 12.06.2025
[M. Choudhury, J]

Mr. Z. Kamar, learned Senior Counsel and Amicus Curiae in Death Sentence Ref. no. 2/2018 and Ms. A. Begum, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent State of Assam are present.

Mr. A.K. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the appellant in CrI.A. no. 336/2018 and for the respondent in Death Sentence Ref. no. 2/2018 has made a prayer to list the cases in the 2nd week of August, 2025.

As the prayer for listing is made with the consent of the learned Amicus Curiae and the learned Additional Public Prosecutor, list the cases on a date in the week commencing from 04.08.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant