

GAHC010223922018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Death Sentence Ref./2/2018

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

ZAKIR HUSSAIN
NAGAON

Advocate for the Petitioner : PP, ASSAM,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A K BHUYAN, MR. Z KAMAR (Amicus Curiae),MS. N
CHOUDHURY,MR. M BORAH,MR. A KHOUND,MR T TASHI,MS. Y S PHOM,MS S SARMA
HAZARIKA

Linked Case : CrI.A./336/2018

ZAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MD. ABDUL REZZAK
RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON
PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SARAFAT ALI
S/O LATE NUR BAKAS

RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON

PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

For the petitioner : Mr. R.R. Kaushik, Addl. PP, Assam
Mr. Z. Kamar, Sr. Advocate, who is
Amicus Curiae in the Death
Sentence Reference No.2/2018
For the respondent : Mr. A.K. Bhuyan, Advocate
(for the appellant in Crl Appl
336/2018)

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

11-11-2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

Mr. A.K. Bhuyan, learned Advocate for the appellant/respondent in the death sentence/reference case submits that he shall be filing requisite application with respect to the juvenility of the appellant herein, which ground has never been taken uptil now.

Let that be done by the next date.

Let both the matters be taken up for consideration on **06.01.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant