

GAHC010227412018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./336/2018

ZAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MD. ABDUL REZZAK, RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON, PS BATADRABA,
DIST NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

1.THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR ,REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SARAFAT ALI
S/O LATE NUR BAKAS RESIDENT OF LALUNG GAON PS BATADRABA
DIST NAGAON ASSAM

Linked Case : Death Sentence Ref./2/2018

THE STATE OF ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM.

VERSUS

ZAKIR HUSSAIN
NAGAON

For the Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s) : Ms. N. Choudhury, Advocate in CrI.A.
No.336/2018.

: Mr. R.R. Kaushik, Additional Public Prosecutor in
Death Sentence Ref. No.2/2018.

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. Z. Kamar, Senior Advocate/ *Amicus Curiae* in
Death Sentence Ref. No.2/2018.

: Mr. R.R. Kaushik, Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam
in CrI.A. No.336/2018 for the State.

: Ms. N. Choudhury, Advocate in Death Sentence
Ref. No.2/2018.

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

23.04.2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

In view of the ossification report from the Superintendent of Gauhati Medical College and Hospital having been received, let these set of cases be listed under the appropriate heading on **05.05.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant